## COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA August 8, 2024

Call the Wyoming County Commissioner's meeting to order with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

Are there any Agenda items to add?

Public Comments for action items only before vote

Approve Agenda

Amber Franko, Chief Clerk Report

Attorney Paul Litwin III, Solicitor Report

## Correspondence

Action Items to be Acted on Today

- Discuss and approve bills for payment
- Discuss and vote to approve \$13,793 from AMP for 911 repairs due to a power surge in April. Claim was submitted to the insurance company. Act 13 funds will be used for payment.
- Discuss and vote to approve the hiring of Jessica Miraglia as Part Time Assistant District Attorney. Ms. Miraglia will be replacing Robert Shiels
- Discuss and vote to approve transfer of DEP permit from Wyoming County to Lake Winola Cottagers Association for weed removal on the lake. Applied for approximately 12 years ago in the name of Wyoming County in error and a new permit will correct this error. This was tabled from the July 2, 2024 meeting for further review.
- Announce the opening of the new county website devoted to Wyoming County Volunteer Recruitment for EMS and Fire services. A press release will also be given to the media.
- Discuss and vote to approve the hire of Christopher Taylor and James Cummings as Full-Time Correctional Officers.

Comments on Non-Action Items

Adjournment